1
FPC-821X Series
Robust Box PC with Intel® 13th Gen CoreTM
i9/i7/i5/i3 Processor
User’s Manual
Version 1.0
2024.02P/N: 4016821200100P
- 2 -

OS Support
Windows 10 IOT Linux (Ubantu 22.04)
Ordering Information
FPC-8211 Fanless system w/ 1 x PCI + 1 x PCIe x16
FPC-8212 Fanless system w/ 1 x PCIe x8 + 1 x PCIe x16
FPC-8213 Fanless system w/ 2 x PCI
- 5 -
Introduction
1.3. Inside the Package
Upon opening the package, carefully inspect the contents. If any of the items
is missing or appears damaged, contact your local dealer or distributor. The
package should contain the following items:
1 x FPC-821X Series
Robust System
1 x User’s Manual
1.4.1. Optional Accessories
The following items are normally optional, but some vendors may include them